
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016108-2025 

Contract

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229

Southern Electric Power Distribution Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016108

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 22 April 2025, 8:45am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Electric Power Distribution Ltd

No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Email

Deborah.Johnstone@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016108-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016108-2025
mailto:Deborah.Johnstone@sse.com


Page 2 to 14

National registration number

04094290

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sse.com/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44212226 - Electricity poles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

https://www.sse.com/


Page 3 to 14

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

Lot No

Lot 1: Distribution South: Ridgeway & Thames Regions

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212226 - Electricity poles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

Lot No

Lot 2: Distribution South: Wessex & South East Regions

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212226 - Electricity poles



Page 4 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

Lot No

Lot 3: Distribution North

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212226 - Electricity poles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.



Page 5 to 14

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

Lot No

Lot 4: Transmission

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212226 - Electricity poles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement to supply & deliver Wood Poles.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31896

Lot No

Lot 1: Distribution South: Ridgeway & Thames Regions

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31896

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 7 to 14

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scanpole Limited

Newport

NP20 2WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03971977

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31896

Lot No

Lot 2: Distribution South: Wessex & South East Regions



Page 8 to 14

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31896

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scanpole Limited

Newport

NP20 2WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03971977

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31896

Lot No

Lot 3: Distribution North

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31896

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scanpole Limited

Newport,

NP20 2WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 10 to 14

National registration number

03971977

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31857

Lot No

Lot 3: Distribution North

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31857

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Power Poles Limited

Newport

NP18 2NT



Page 11 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09404540

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31896

Lot No

Lot 4: Transmission

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31896

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 12 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scanpole Limited

Newport

NP20 2WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03971977

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31857

Lot No

Lot 4: Transmission

Title

FW Supply & Deliver - OHL Wood Poles - Multi Site 1229, contract ref: 31857

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 13 to 14

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Power Poles Limited

Newport

P18 2NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09404540

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Electric Power Distribution plc

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T08:35:17+0100
	TCPDF




